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140-160in-Ib(15.8-18.1 Nem)

=
A
A\ | 30-35in-Ib(3.4-4.0 Nem)
JiN
N
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25-30ft-Ib(33.9-40.7 N+m)
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£47) 5% 22

2z

12

14
22
23

25
26
27
28
29
39
40
41

42

43
44

46

46a
46b
46d
46e
46f
46g
47

54

54a
54b

55
57
60
61

62
63A

&
117501

103413
17C541
287900

180131
107434
116073
116074
116079
241920
249194

17C487
17C488
17C489
24W817

24W640
24X020

24W830
24U579

278764
16X433
15X843
278750
278751
240577
117493

287807

15D088
115477

287952

246385
287952
17C992

262929
262932
288420
276888

15H085
16G596

334755G

Ag

SCREW, mach, slot hex
wash hd

PACKING, o-ring
COVER, front, painted
SHIELD, motor, painted,
includes 12

BEARING, thrust
BEARING, thrust
WASHER, thrust
WASHER, thrust
BEARING, thrust
DEFLECTOR, threaded
GEAR, reducer

PUMP, displacement, PC
North America
Asia/ANZ/Japan

Europe

HOUSING, drive, PC
includes 12, 70

ROD, connecting, PC
KIT, repair, crankshaft,
includes 25

KIT, hose, cpld, PC,
includes 132

3300 psi hose set, 50 ft.
(15.2m) Models 17C417,
17C321 includes 46a,
46b, 46d, 46e, 461, 46g
HOSE, cpld, 1/4 x 50 ft.
HOSE, air, 50 ft.
SLEEVE, wrap, spiral
HOSE, Nylon, fluid, 6 ft.
(1.8m)

HOSE, whip, air
COVER, flex, 50 ft.
SCREW, mach, hex
washer HD

MOTOR, 395 includes
b54a, 54b

FAN, motor

SCREW, mach, torx,
painted

HOSE, drain, Ultra
hi-boy, includes 39
STRAINER, 7/8-14 unf
FRAME, cart, hi, AA
TUBE, suction /ncludes
14, 57, 84, 102, 120
GUN, assy, AA G40
Models 17C424, 17C357
Models 17C423, 17C358
Model 17C424

CLIP, drain line

LABEL, warning,
fire/explosion, skin
Model 17C357, 17C424
Models 17C358, 17C423

T
12

—

= = DN

= QO =

0 — —

[N —

—

Az
64
65A

66
67
70
76
77
78
84
87
88

94

97
101

102
103
105
107
110
111
114
116

117
120

3E
15K053

16G596
195793
287489
109032
17C483
15B999
15K052
106062
115099
287253
118852

15K040
240794

LTX517
PAA517
15E813
104811
17C990
111040
17C837
17C855
15K468
15K465

15G447
15B652

124 4290228

132
137

139
148

16H137

288514
24U616
127914
111909

171 A16D646

200

204

240981
24U982
17C852

206994

A P8 ¥
e

Ag

PLATE, rear, painted
LABEL, warning

Models 17C423, 17C358
Models 17C424, 17C357
HANDLE, assy, hi cart
SCREW, mach, pnh
COVER, pump rod

CLIP, retaining

PLATE, front, painted
WHEEL, semi pneumatic
WASHER, garden hose
TOOL BOX, includes 88
SCREW, thd forming, hex
washer hd

NUT, regulator, metal
HOSE, cpld, 1/4 x 50 ft.
TIP, spray, latex RAC X
Models 17C357, 17C424
All other models

NUT, jam

CAP, hub

HOOK, pail

NUT, lock, insert,
nylock, 5/16

LABEL, brand, front,
FinishPro 595

LABEL, brand, side,
FinishPro 595

LABEL, AA,
regulator/gauge

LABEL (Models 17C424,
17C357)

PLUG, tubing

WASHER, suction
LABEL, caution
PACKING, o-ring

KIT, conversion, (not
shown)

RAC tip to flat tip

Flat tip to RAC tip
SCREW, mach, slot hex
GROMMET

LABEL, warning

KIT, in-line desiccant (5
pack)

KIT, in-line desiccant
(25 pack)

LABEL, brand, front,
FinishPro 595

FLUID, TSL, 8 oz

2
T

CO = = DD = DN s Hosea

—

DN — DN

—_

9, B2, Aol PRE AT
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Aol gt = ==

140-160in-Ib(15.8-18.1 Nem)

A
/A | 30-35in-Ib(3.4-4.0 Nem)
/A
/A

37-43ft-1b(50.2-58.3 Nem)
130-150in-Ib(14.7-16.9 N*m)

ti25400a
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17

18
19

20
24

26
27

35
36
37
38

47
48

123850
116167
117501
15G455

246425
246384
246382
246383
287902

15B071
15G562

15B120
162453

15E022
187625

239914

224807
256219

243222

117493

17D890
17D891

334755G

2=
= 1

3

PACKING, o-ring
PACKING, o-ring
PIN, grooved
GASKET, seat, valve
SCREW, slot, hex,
wash hd

KNOB,
potentiometer
SCREW, mach, hex
washer hd
MANIFOLD, fluid
FILTER, fluid

30 mesh

60 mesh, original
100 mesh

200 mesh

KIT, repair, filter cap
mncludes 18
INSERT, filter
BUSHING, control
box

GROMMET,
transducer
NIPPLE, (1/4 npsm x
1/4 npt)

SEAT, valve
HANDLE, valve
drain

VALVE, drain
ncludes 5, 26
BASE, valve
POTENTIOMETER,
adj, pressure with
nut

TRANSDUCER,
pressure control,
ncludes 3

SCREW, mach, hex
washer hd

BOX, control board
includes 7, 11, 19,
30, 37,49, 52, 53, 54,
58, 127, 128, 129
120V

230V

3T
‘E‘
¢l

— >~ — r—u—u—u—u—loﬁ

— — — \} — — —

—

FxEE A4
49 17P731 LABEL, pressure,
adjustment,
w/FastFlush
50 24W892 DIGITAL, display
includes 51, 72, 106,
107
51 17C875 LABEL, control
52 16X748 LABEL, ON/OFF
53 16X642 BRACKET, switch
54 120544 SWITCH, toggle
56 CORD, power
15H064 US, 120V
16X842 AP and Europe
Multicord
16X841 CEE 7/7
58 195428 BOOT, toggle
72 DISPLAY, LCD
90 195551 RETAINER, plug,
adapter
Multicord models
CEE 7/7 models
91 CORD SET, adapter
253368 UK
242005 Australia
287121 Italy, Denmark,
Sweden
92 244285 ADPTER, Japan
106 15G861 LABEL, smart
control display
107 15G588 LABEL, digital
tracking system
127 120165 SCREW, mach,
Phillips, pan hd
128 120406 SCREW, mach, hex
washer hd
129 158674 O-RING, packing
169 16Y457 PLUG, molded
KIT, ProGuard+, 230V models only
(not shown)
24W090 CEE 7/7
24W755 Multicord, IEC-320

%
1

—

— o

— =N

— — —
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I

L2,
i
N

N

A=z E3
/\ |60-85in-Ib(6.8-9.6 N-m)
/A |95-100in-Ib(10.7-11.3 Nem)

183 94 21 6 13 105 108

108 5

/ S

182 — |

89— |

) /N82 — |

141 ——|

ti25585a
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31

68
69

82
85

86

86a

94
95

96
105

113491
120143
117633

104641
120963

122703
109575

288720
288722

288724
106228
16Y589

187357
16X397

16X399
16X526

15K040

120732

100015
120653

334755G

A

SCREW, mach,
Phillips

GAUGE, pressure,
panel mount, 1.5
REGULATOR, air,
1/4 in. npt
CLAMP, wire
Model 17C417

All other models
SCREW, slot hex
wash hd
FITTING, bulkhead
COUPLE, quick,
disconnect
VALVE, pressure,
relief

SCREW,
threadforming,
hexhead

AIR COMPRESSOR
(includes 86a)
Models 17C424
Model 17C357,
17C423, 17C358
KIT, compressor,
filter

FITTING, brass,
elbow

FITTING, tee
ELBOW, street
TUBE, heat
exchange, 395/595
SOLENOID, 2 way,
norm open

Model 17C424
Model 17C357,
17C423, 17C358
NUT, regulator,
metal

FITTING,
compression, male
connect

NUT, hex mscr
FITTING, push to
conn

Sy
oo o

—

—

e
106
107
108
112
113
131
133
135
136

138
140

141

146
147

148

150

165
166

167
168

169
170

182
183

184
185

186
188

¥
120753
15K391
15B822
195551
16X530
16X915
16X477
127343
127339

801012
115942

127340

597151
113630

16X827

16X906

16Y436
125483

C19862
16Y442

113444
127465

17B227
114109

113093
127716

110207
114320

5} 57)

v

FITTING, push to
connect elbow
TUBE, air

TUBE, air
RETAINER, plug,
adapter

CORD, pwr, comp.
female end

TANK, painted
HOSE, air
SWITCH, pressure
VALVE, check,

1/8 in. mnpt x fnpt
GROMMET

NUT, hex, flange
head

VALVE, check,

1/4 in. mnpt x fnpt
FITTING, elbow
ELBOW, street 45
degree 1/8 npt
CORD,
compress/control
board

LABEL, brand,
smartcomp
TIMER, solid state
SCREW, mach, pnh,
sems, phillips
NUT, lock, hex
CORD, compressor
to timer

FITTING, elbow,
street

FILTER, in-line,
desiccant
FITTING, stand-off
FITTING, elbow,
male
CONNECTOR, pipe
CONNECTOR, Y,
male

ELBOW, pipe
FITTING, connector,
female

e

DN —

—_



120V, vl= / A&

BLACK
— BLACK
SOLENOID /
TIMER
IE ==
WHITE WHITE
COMPRESSOR ON/OFF
SWITCH
—~ ~
BLACK > N )
! 1
—— BLUE
_—
I BROWN ( ! _ ! )
TO COMPRESSOR
oo oo
1 F ORANGE /
FROM MOTOR
GREEN/YELLOW ORANGE
BROWN
BLACK*\ DIGITAL DISPLAY
BROWN
GREEN/
— YELLOW
POTENTIOMETER
CONNECTS |- aass P
TO CASTING
PRESSURE BLUE — | TRANSDUCER
SWITCH

46
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110V, &= / 230V

BLACK:
BLACK
SOLENOID
-
TIMER
il |
WHITE WHITE
COMPRESSOR
BLUE
GROUND ECM FILTER FROM DIGITAL DISPLAY
EEEEE O BROWN
POTENTIOMETER

BLUE
BROWN

BLUE g
"\ GRouND = \\\‘
)
o 5)
GREEN/YELLOW

TRANSDUCER

/ ] O o

L1Bf

@.23 Q BLACK ’ ON/OFF
DT — ~ (] SWTeH
PRESSURE BROWN

SWITCH

COMPRESSOR CORD
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7€ AL

FinishPro Il 595 PC Pro
| o] | u] £} 4]
=37
A7) AFE % 100/120VAC, 50/60Hz, 15A, 10 |0 230VAC, 50/60Hz, 104, 19
7] HA 4000W
Hol g =27
% @ /clAol/ & | 0.027 | 0.027
Hy A= &= gDm(le)
BIES ACED ¢ .70gpm 2.6lpm
e @ /opN oL/ 55 @ .70gpm 2.6lpm
ol AE gH - oo
L= 3300psi 227bar
g 2800psi 193bar
FH @ /ofAoL/ & 3300psi 227bar
Hd As ¢ - AA
EIE AE ¢ 2800psi 193bar
FH @/ ofAlo}/ BF 3300psi 227bar
371 &8 943
EIEaE A E ¢ 3.2¢cfm 3.2cfm
9 / ofrlo}/ &F 2.9¢cfm 2.9cfm
7] &4 35psi 2.4bar
5=
o] 32.5in. 82.5cm
U H| 21in. 53.3cm
=0l 40.5in. 102.8cm
%% (bare) 1121b 50.8kg
29 * (dBa) @ 70psi(0.48MPa, 4.8bar)
= 79 dBA
=9 96 dBA »
T4 AR
B2 7E 1.4 HP BejAjg] 2 1.4 HP BejA g2
+=7) 2 1.0 HP AC 9194 1.0 HP AC 9194
Ag &~ 1/4in. x 50ft( 3}&+-A ) 1/4in. x 15.2m( J}E““
olo] T 3/8in. x 50ft( ¥ ) 3/8in. x 15.2m( +4
gl G40 w RAC X § G40 w RAC X |
wE e A s ofd Wl YA wg e UAE, 2Hde s, PTFE, ok E . 715
UHMWPE orul ol o] Zelodel, E2o 2 olg
B | o e
a1
C A Fore B Fo)g Hele 59 2, BEe 5, 37 o8 2 50 m OF 5= Y5
W ) ZHE] Sft(1m) 7] 2o 4] S 29
1SO-3741 o mja} 25 28 .
48 334755G




(zraco Standard Warran

Graco Standard Warranty

Graco warrants all equipment referenced in this document which is manufactured by Graco and
bearing its name to be free from defects in material and workmanship on the date of sale to the
original purchaser for use. With the exception of any special, extended, or limited warranty
published by Graco, Graco will, for a period of twelve months from the date of sale, repair or
replace any part of the equipment determined by Graco to be defective. This warranty applies
only when the equipment is installed, operated and maintained in accordance with Graco’s
written recommendations.

This warranty does not cover, and Graco shall not be liable for general wear and tear, or any
malfunction, damage or wear caused by faulty installation, misapplication, abrasion, corrosion,
inadequate or improper maintenance, negligence, accident, tampering, or substitution of non— Graco
component parts. Nor shall Graco be liable for malfunction, damage or wear caused by the
incompatibility of Graco equipment with structures, accessories, equipment or materials not supplied
by Graco, or the improper design, manufacture, installation, operation or maintenance of structures,
accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by Graco.

This warranty is conditioned upon the prepaid return of the equipment claimed to be defective to
an authorized Graco distributor for verification of the claimed defect. If the claimed defect is
verified, Graco will repair or replace free of charge any defective parts. The equipment will be
returned to the original purchaser transportation prepaid. If inspection of the equipment does not
disclose any defect in material or workmanship, repairs will be made at a reasonable charge,
which charges may include the costs of parts, labor, and transportation.

THIS WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE, AND IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR
WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

Graco’s sole obligation and buyer’s sole remedy for any breach of warranty shall be as set forth
above. The buyer agrees that no other remedy (including, but not limited to, incidental or
consequential damages for lost profits, lost sales, injury to person or property, or any other
incidental or consequential loss) shall be available. Any action for breach of warranty must be
brought within two (2) years of the date of sale.

GRACO MAKES NO WARRANTY, AND DISCLAIMS ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, IN CONNECTION WITH
ACCESSORIES, EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS OR COMPONENTS SOLD BUT NOT
MANUFACTURED BY GRACO. These items sold, but not manufactured by Graco (such as
electric motors, switches, hose, etc.), are subject to the warranty, if any, of their manufacturer.
Graco will provide purchaser with reasonable assistance in making any claim for breach of these
warranties.

In no event will Graco be liable for indirect, incidental, special or consequential damages
resulting from Graco supplying equipment hereunder, or the furnishing, performance, or use of
any products or other goods sold hereto, whether due to a breach of contract, breach of
warranty, the negligence of Graco, or otherwise.
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Graco Information

For the latest information about Graco products, visit www.graco.com.
For patent information, see www.graco.com/patents.

TO PLACE AN ORDER, contact your Graco distributor or call 1-800-690-2894 to
identify the nearest distributor.

All written and visual data contained in this document reflects the latest product information
available at the time of publication.
Graco reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.

Q8 A Z ¢ MY | This manual contains Korean. MM 334598

. Graco Headquarters: Minneapolis
International Offices: Belgium, China, Japan, Korea

GRACO INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES + P.O. BOX 1441 - MINNEAPOLIS MN 55440-1441 - USA

Copyright 2015, Graco Inc. All Graco manufacturing locations are registered to ISO 9001.
WWW.graco.com
Revision G, January 2019
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